

City of Chicago



R2019-326

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

5/29/2019

Sponsor(s):

Quinn (13)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to late Frank T. Lettiere

Committee(s) Assignment:

19 MAY 22 AM II: 28
CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, God in His infinite wisdom has called Frank T. Lettiere to his eternal reward; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago City Council has been informed of his passing by the Honorable Marty Quinn, Alderman of the 13th Ward; and

WHEREAS, Frank T. Lettiere, Age 88, US Air Force Korean War Veteran, passed away peacefully on Monday, May 6, 2019, surrounded by family. He was a beloved husband to Kathleen Jane Lettiere (née Flynn) of 61 years; loving father to Frank Thomas, Jr. (Beth), Karen, Kathy (Bill) Hudek, Michael, Joan, Kelly, and Joseph (Allison); cherished grandfather to Frank Thomas III, Maryellen Danaher, Michael Steven, Michael Anthony, Kathleen Danaher, Gina, Jessica Esparza, John Esparza, Gaige Bentley, Jack, Max, and Samantha; great-grandfather to Rose, London, Frank IV, and Jack; loving uncle of Michael Perry and many dear nieces and nephews. Frank lived a full and happy life with family and friends; and

WHERAS, Frank T. Lettiere leaves a legacy of faith, dignity, compassion and love; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and members of the Chicago City Council gathered here this twenty-ninth day of May, 2019, hereby express our sorrow on the death of Frank T. Lettiere and extend to his family and friends our deepest sympathy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy be presented to the family of Frank T. Lettiere.

Alderman, 13th Ward